HB 4060-3 (LC 217) 2/1/18 (HE/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4060

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "59 and 129" and insert "59, 1 119 and 129". $\mathbf{2}$ On page 32, after line 45, insert: 3 4 **"REPEAL OF FEASIBILITY STUDY** $\mathbf{5}$ 6 "SECTION 39. Section 119, chapter 750, Oregon Laws 2017, is re-7 pealed.". 8 On page 33, line 3, delete "39" and insert "40". 9 In line 9, delete "40" and insert "41". 10 11